

58
19.07.2023
Ct. No. 550
rrc

WPA 5192 of 2008

(Animesh Sarkar & Anr. Vs. W.B. Regional
School Service Commission,
Hill Region & Ors.)

Records reveal that no one appeared on behalf of the parties when the matter was last taken up for hearing. Today also, no one appears and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

Urgent certified photocopy of this order, if applied for, be supplied as expeditiously as possible.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)